
North American Taiwan Studies Conference 2002 at Chicago 

Local Information, Part II 

Meeting and Lodging 

Conference rooms 

International House (http://www.uchicago.edu/adm/ihouse) 

 
 
International House provides four conference rooms: Assembly Hall, Coulter Lounge, 

Home Room, and Map Room (see Appendix 3 for room capacities and rates), it also 

offers accommodation for conference participants. It is close to the center of the U of C 

campus, near the Museum of Science and Industry, and one block from the train to 

Chicago's downtown. 

 

Housing 

1. International House provides dormitory-style single rooms. With 508 rooms, 

International House is home to students from over 50 different countries, studying 

in diverse fields. 

http://www.uchicago.edu/adm/ihouse


2. A single room has a bed, a desk, a dresser, two chairs, a closet, bookshelves, and a 

lamp. Washrooms are located on each floor. Many singles also have a ceiling fan. 

The average room is 117 sq. ft. An average single room costs $45 per person/per 

night. 

3. There are a limited number of double rooms, bath suites (two independent rooms 

sharing a common bathroom), and tower rooms. 

 

Board 

Food could be ordered from local restaurants. 
 

Beyond the Conference 

Chicago offers an endless variety of places to explore and things to do. There are 

museums of every kind (Art Institute of Chicago, Field Museum, John G. Shedd 

Aquarium, Field Museum, Museum of Science and Industry, etc.); dance, theatre, and 

music venues; plus ethnic and cultural riches in food, music, and shopping (Magnificent 

Mile, Marshall Field’s, Pilsen, Chinatown, Korea Town, Greek Town, etc). UC TSA and 

local Taiwanese communities can arrange a city tour for conference participants. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Appendix 3 Conference Rooms at International House  
 

 
 
 

Room Assembly Hall Home Room Coulter 
Lounge 

Map Room 

Dimensions 60' x 40' x 30' 40' x 25" x 10' 30' x 35' x 16'   

Capacity  

∙  Theater 
∙  Banquet 
∙  Reception 
∙  Meeting  

 
 
300 & 142 
(Balcony) 
200 
400 
80 

 
 
90 
80 
100 
34 

 
 
60 
50 
60 
28 

 
 
75 
60 
75 
30 

Special 
Features 

Stage (30' X 40')
Grand piano on 
stage  
Dressing Rooms 
Foyer and 
cloakroom 
Women's & 
men's  
lounge facilities 
Telephone jack 

Grand Piano 
Fireplace  
Chandeliers  
Telephone 
jack 
Small kitchen 

Elegant Room  
48" TV, stereo, 
video 
equipment  
Fireplace 
Chandeliers 

Bright room 
Very 
versatile 
Upright piano
Chandeliers 
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