North American Taiwan Studies Conference 2002 at Chicago

Local Information, Part II

Meeting and Lodging

Conference rooms

International House (http://www.uchicago.edu/adm/ihouse)



International House provides four conference rooms: Assembly Hall, Coulter Lounge, Home Room, and Map Room (see Appendix 3 for room capacities and rates), it also offers accommodation for conference participants. It is close to the center of the U of C campus, near the Museum of Science and Industry, and one block from the train to Chicago's downtown.

Housing

1. International House provides dormitory-style single rooms. With 508 rooms, International House is home to students from over 50 different countries, studying in diverse fields.

- 2. A single room has a bed, a desk, a dresser, two chairs, a closet, bookshelves, and a lamp. Washrooms are located on each floor. Many singles also have a ceiling fan. The average room is 117 sq. ft. An average single room costs \$45 per person/per night.
- 3. There are a limited number of double rooms, bath suites (two independent rooms sharing a common bathroom), and tower rooms.

Board

Food could be ordered from local restaurants.

Beyond the Conference

Chicago offers an endless variety of places to explore and things to do. There are museums of every kind (Art Institute of Chicago, Field Museum, John G. Shedd Aquarium, Field Museum, Museum of Science and Industry, etc.); dance, theatre, and music venues; plus ethnic and cultural riches in food, music, and shopping (Magnificent Mile, Marshall Field's, Pilsen, Chinatown, Korea Town, Greek Town, etc). UC TSA and local Taiwanese communities can arrange a city tour for conference participants.

Appendix 3 Conference Rooms at International House

Room	Assembly Hall	Home Room	Coulter	Map Room
			Lounge	
Dimensions	60' x 40' x 30'	40' x 25" x 10'	30' x 35' x 16'	
Capacity				
TheaterBanquetReceptionMeeting	300 & 142 (Balcony) 200 400 80	90 80 100 34	60 50 60 28	75 60 75 30
Special Features	Stage (30' X 40') Grand piano on stage Dressing Rooms Foyer and cloakroom Women's & men's lounge facilities Telephone jack	Grand Piano Fireplace Chandeliers Telephone jack Small kitchen	Elegant Room 48" TV, stereo, video equipment Fireplace Chandeliers	Bright room Very versatile Upright piano Chandeliers